

## PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT Office of the County Executive

December 2, 2024

To all Residents of Prince George's County:

On Monday, December 2, 2024, at 10:00 am, I will officially resign as Prince George's County Executive. Pursuant to the County Charter, the Chief Administrative Officer will assume the role of Acting County Executive at that time.

Thank you for your trust and partnership as we worked to build a stronger, united Prince George's. Serving the residents of this County has been the honor of my lifetime, and I am deeply proud of all we have accomplished together.

Sincerely,

Jugela Alasbrooks

Angela D. Alsobrooks County Executive

cc: The Honorable Wes Moore, Governor of Maryland The Honorable Jolene Ivey, Chair, Prince George's County Council Rhonda Weaver, County Attorney